resolution(s) as carried out at the EGM of the Company based on remote e-voting and voting by 
ballot papers at the venue of EGM in respect of the said resolutions: - 

SPECIAL BUSINESSES: 

A. Resolution No. 01 – (As a Special Resolution) 

APPROVAL TO CREATE, OFFER, ISSUE, AND ALLOT UPTO 31,00,000 (THIRTY-ONE LAKH) 
CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS (“WARRANTS”) OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES 
TEN ONLY) EACH AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF INR 58/- (RUPEES FIFTY-EIGHT ONLY) EACH 
INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 48/- (RUPEES FORTY-EIGHT ONLY) EACH AGGREGATING 
UPTO INR 17,98,00,000/- (RUPEES SEVENTEEN CRORES NINETY EIGHT LAKHS ONLY) TO 
PROMOTERS AND NON-PROMOTERS ON A PRIVATE AND PREFERENTIAL BASIS WITH AN 
OPTION TO SUBSCRIBE AND CONVERT EACH SUCH WARRANT INTO ONE EQUITY SHARE 
OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH AT A PRICE OF INR 58/- (RUPEES 
FIFTY-EIGHT ONLY) EACH INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 48/- (RUPEES FORTY-EIGHT